October 27, 2024

@ 48°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports/ High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Lampeter-Strasburg
Wyomissing

BOXSCORE

Football

10/26 at 1:30 pm
at Wyomissing
League

Lampeter-Strasburg

Wyomissing

SCORING SUMMARY

Lampeter-Strasburg: Dominic Brown 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Peter Fiorello)

Wyomissing: Derek Macrina 3-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Lampeter-Strasburg: Peter Fiorello 21-yard field goal
Lampeter-Strasburg: Peter Fiorello 42-yard field goal

Lampeter-Strasburg: Caileb Howse 15-yard run
PAT Kick (Peter Fiorello)

TEAM STATS

Lampeter-Strasburg
First downs 19
Total yards 312
Rushes/Yards 44[245
Rushing avg 557
Comp/Atts 8/15
Comp pct 53.33

20

oT Total
20
7
Wyomissing
M
146
40/148
3.7
2/8
25



Pass yards 67

Penalties/Yds 7/50
Punts/Yds 5/156
Punting 31.2
average

Rushing yds 148
allowed

Passing yds -2
allowed

Total yds 146
allowed

Fumbles/Lost 0/0

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBURG
Name Comp

Caileb Howse 8

RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBURG
Name

Caileb Howse

Dominic Brown

Danny Weichler

RECEIVING - LAMPETER-STRASBURG
Name

Mason Hostetter

Emory Fluhr

Dominic Brown

Danny Weichler

Aven Cunningham

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - WYOMISSING
Name Comp

Teddy White 2

RUSHING - WYOMISSING
Name

Derek Macrina

Chase Eisenhower

Justice Hardy

Att
15

Att
15
28

Rec

Att

Att

10
12

Pct
53.33

Yds
129
116

Yds

11
27
25

Pct
25

Yds
24
51
49

2/5
6/188
31.33

245

67

312

2/0

Yds TD
67 0

Yds/Att
8.6
414
T

Yds/Catch
-5
1
9
12.5

Yds TD

Yds/Att
2.67
5.
4.08

INT

TD

O O O O O

INT



Tyler Niedrowski 1 3 3 0
Danny Fleischood 3 7 2.33 0
Teddy White 3 16 5.33 0
Marcus Armstead 1 -1 -1 0
RECEIVING - WYOMISSING

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Danny Fleischood 1 4 4

Andrew Bresnahan 1 -6 -6

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1

New York Yankees pitcher goes from 'limbo' to the World Series with
some help from his Millersville family

2 Bill Plaschke: In a season that's been so improbable, Freddie Freeman
becomes Kirk Gibson

3 Bettor needs World Series winner to cash $600 parlay that pays $742K

4 Review: Netflix's ‘The Comeback: 2004 Red Sox' puts a fresh spin on
sports’ greatest story

5 2024 Washington Commanders Roster

NEWSLETTER

Sports

Our daily sports newsletter, delivered at 6 a.m.



