

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Lampeter-Strasburg	J
Wyomissing	

20 7

BOXSCORE

Football 10/26 at 1:30 pm at Wyomissing League

	7	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Lampeter-Strasburg	7	3	3	7	0	20
Wyomissing	7	0	0	0	0	7

SCORING SUMMARY

Lampeter-Strasburg: Dominic Brown 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Peter Fiorello)

Wyomissing: Derek Macrina 3-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Lampeter-Strasburg: Peter Fiorello 21-yard field goal **Lampeter-Strasburg:** Peter Fiorello 42-yard field goal

Lampeter-Strasburg: Caileb Howse 15-yard run

PAT Kick (Peter Fiorello)

TEAM STATS

	Lampeter-Strasburg	Wyomissing
First downs	19	11
Total yards	312	146
Rushes/Yards	44/245	40/148
Rushing avg	5.57	3.7
Comp/Atts	8/15	2/8
Comp pct	53.33	25

Pass yards	67				-2	
Penalties/Yds	7/50				2/5	
Punts/Yds	5/156				6/188	
Punting average	31.2				31.33	
Rushing yds allowed	148				245	
Passing yds allowed	-2				67	
Total yds allowed	146				312	
Fumbles/Lost	0/0				2/0	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBURG						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Caileb Howse	8	15	53.33	67	0	0
RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBURG						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/A	tt	TD
Caileb Howse		15	129	8.6		1
Dominic Brown		28	116	4.14		1
Danny Weichler		1	1	1		0
RECEIVING - LAMPETER-STRASBUR	G					
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Cat	tch	TD
Mason Hostetter		1	-5	-5		0
Emory Fluhr		1	11	11		Ο
Dominic Brown		3	27	9		Ο
Danny Weichler		2	25	12.5		0
Aven Cunningham		1	9	9		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WYOMISSING						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Teddy White	2	8	25	-2	0	1
RUSHING - WYOMISSING						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/	Att	TD
Derek Macrina		9	24	2.6	7	1
Chase Eisenhower		10	51	5.7		0
Justice Hardy		12	49	4.0	8	•

Tyler Niedrowski	1	3	3	0
Danny Fleischood	3	7	2.33	0
Teddy White	3	16	5.33	0
Marcus Armstead	1	-1	-1	Ο

RECEIVING - WYOMISSING

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Danny Fleischood	1	4	4	0
Andrew Bresnahan	1	-6	-6	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- New York Yankees pitcher goes from 'limbo' to the World Series with some help from his Millersville family
- 2 <u>Bill Plaschke: In a season that's been so improbable, Freddie Freeman</u> becomes Kirk Gibson
- 3 Bettor needs World Series winner to cash \$600 parlay that pays \$742K
- 4 Review: Netflix's 'The Comeback: 2004 Red Sox' puts a fresh spin on sports' greatest story
- 5 <u>2024 Washington Commanders Roster</u>

NEWSLETTER

Sports

Our daily sports newsletter, delivered at 6 a.m.